
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSISTANT COUNTY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH REGIONAL GOVERNMENT 
SERVICES AUTHORITY FOR CONSULTING SERVICES TO THE WORKFORCE 

INVESTMENT PROGRAM IN THE AREAS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY WORKFORCE 
INVESTMENT BOARD PROGRAM AND INITIATIVES, THE IMPLEMENTATION AND 

MANAGEMENT OF THE ALLIES GRANT PROGRAM AND TO SERVE AS THE 
ACTING INTERIM WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR EXTENDING THE 
TERM THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2014, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $60,000 

TO $155,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Workforce Investment Board (SMCWIB) on 

behalf of the Board of Supervisors and the County Manager developed a local strategic 

focus and alignment; and 

 
WHEREAS, the SMCWIB is carrying out action plans in support of the strategic 

efforts and held meetings with the full WIB and WIB subcommittees and moved the 

strategic efforts forward; and 

 
WHEREAS, Regional Government Services Authority is the consultant to the 

SMCWIB to support the SMCWIB workforce and economic development programs and 

initiatives and the implementation and management of the ALLIES program activities; 

and 

 
WHEREAS, Regional Government Services Authority consultant, Leslie Parks, 



will serve in an interim role of Workforce Development Director to drive Workforce and 

Economic Development actions, assistance and strategies. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Assistant County Manager is hereby, authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


